Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 5
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA000000G
Revision No:
3
This is to certify:
That the Generator Automation System
with type designation(s)
GENSYS MARINE, GENSYS 2.0 MARINE, MASTER 2.0 MARINE, GENSYS 2.0 CORE MARINE, RDM 2.0 MARINE,
GENSYS 2.0 LT MARINE
Issued to
CRE Technology
BIOT, France
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Location classes:
Type Temperature Humidity Vibration EMC Enclosure
GENSYS MARINE B B A A *
GENSYS 2.0 MARINE B B A A *
MASTER 2.0 MARINE B B A A *
GENSYS 2.0 CORE MARINE B B A A *
RDM 2.0 MARINE B B A A *
GENSYS 2.0 LT MARINE B B A A *
Issued at Høvik  on 2024-05-30
This Certificate is valid until 2026-05-29.
DNV local unit: France CMC
Approval Engineer: Martin Skårerverket
for DNV
Siri Tag
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-000953-8
Certificate No: TAA000000G
Revision No:  3
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 5
Product description
Generator protection and control units:
GENSYS MARINE (A40Z1 and A40B0 to B9; different part numbers only reflect different graphics of the front panel)
GENSYS 2.0 MARINE (A53Z3 and A53B0 to B9)
MASTER 2.0 MARINE (A54Z3 and A54B0), identical to the GENSYS 2.0 except for the front face sticker
GENSYS 2.0 CORE MARINE (A53Z4 and A53C0 to C9)
RDM 2.0 MARINE (A53Y3 and A53Y4 to Y9): one GENSYS divided in 2 parts order to have a remote display
GENSYS 2.0 LT MARINE (A53Z5 and A53D0 to D9), identical to the GENSYS 2.0 except for the front face sticker.
System of up to 16 units linked by CAN bus to perform load dependent start/stop, dead bus recovery, active load
sharing (droop or isochronous), reactive load sharing (droop or isochronous), auto-synchronising, trip of non-essential
consumers, heavy consumer control, etc.
The following alarm, control and protection functions as defined by ANSI are available:
ANSI no. Function / description
27/59 Under/Over voltage
32P/32Q Active/Reactive reverse power
51/51N Current overload / Neutral current overload
81L/81H Under/Over frequency
Software versions:
GENSYS MARINE          v3.06
RDM 2.0 MARINE         v5.05a1
The same firmware applies to all modules in the GENSYS 2.0/MASTER 2.0 family*  v5.06